
Student Support Programs 
Dr. Denise A. Miranda, Director

Program Goals
Increase student attendance and
engagement
Increase graduation rates and decrease
dropout rates
Increase A-G course completions to
promote college and career readiness

Strategic Framework 

TARGETED 
SUPPORT STRATEGIES

Administrative Coordinator
Erin Campbell, MSW, M.Ed. | emc5498@lausd.net

Headquarters Administration
Nicole Mitchell, Coordinator A-G | nkm2268@lausd.net

Traci Williams, Coordinator SSS | traci.williams@lausd.net
Zarmenee Helwani, Specialist | zarmenee.helwani@lausd.net

North Region
Sylvia Corral, Coordinator | scorra2@lausd.net
Donna Lee, Specialist | dahye.song@lausd.net

East Region
Elizabeth Guzman, Coordinator | exg9516@lausd.net

Azucena Luna, Specialist | axl0349@lausd.net
Sandra Lopez, Specialist | sel6736@lausd.net

South Region
Kristal Green, Coordinator | kristal.green@lausd.net

Maxine Salcido, Specialist | maxine.salcido@lausd.net
Sandra Lopez, Specialist | sel6736@lausd.net

West Region
Tamara Robinson, Coordinator | tamara.robinson@lausd.net 

Rene Bell Harbour, Specialist | rene.bell@lausd.net



Programas de apoyo estudiantil
Dra. Denise A. Miranda, Directora

Metas del Programa
Aumentar la asistencia y participación
de los estudiantes
Aumentar las tasas de graduación y
disminuir las de abandono escolar
Aumentar la culminación de los cursos
A-G para promover la preparación
universitaria y profesional

ESTRATEGIAS
DE APOYO

ESPECÍFICO

Esquema Estratégico

¡Síguenos!

Coordinadora Administrativa
Erin Campbell, MSW, M.Ed. | emc5498@lausd.net

Administración Central 
Nicole Mitchell, Coordinator A-G | nkm2268@lausd.net

Traci Williams, Coordinator SSS | traci.williams@lausd.net
Zarmenee Helwani, Specialist | zarmenee.helwani@lausd.net

Región Norte
Sylvia Corral, Coordinator | scorra2@lausd.net
Donna Lee, Specialist | dahye.song@lausd.net

Región Este
Elizabeth Guzman, Coordinator | exg9516@lausd.net

Azucena Luna, Specialist | axl0349@lausd.net
Sandra Lopez, Specialist | sel6736@lausd.net

Región Sur
Kristal Green, Coordinator | kristal.green@lausd.net

Maxine Salcido, Specialist | maxine.salcido@lausd.net
Sandra Lopez, Specialist | sel6736@lausd.net

Región Oeste
Tamara Robinson, Coordinator | tamara.robinson@lausd.net 

Rene Bell Harbour, Specialist | rene.bell@lausd.net


